

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 4
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2998 OF 2010

M.D.,M/S PADMINI INFRAS.DEV.(I)LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEN.SEC.ROYAL GARDEN RES.WELF.ASSN. Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Madeep Singh Vinaik, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anuradha Dubey, adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
For M/S Anuradha And Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is permitted to deposit
Rs.30 lakhs with the Court's Registry by May 22,
2010 and the balance amount of Rs.30 lakhs by July
15, 2010.

The earlier interim order dated 29.3.2010
is modified to this extent.

Copy of this order may be given dasti.

(Neetu Khajuria) (R.K. Sharma)
Sr.P.A. Court Master