

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2998 OF 2010

M.D.,M/S PADMINI INFRAS.DEV.(I)LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEN.SEC.ROYAL GARDEN RES.WELF.ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.

(Office Report for direction in C.A.No. 2998/2010)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4085 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)
CA 2998/2010Ms.Vandana Sehgal,Adv.
Mr.Rohan Thawani,Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

C.A. 4085/2010

Mr.Ajay Kumar Misra,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Dubey Mishra,Adv.
Ms.Tulika Mukherjee,Adv.
M/S Anuradha And AssociatesFor Respondent(s)
C.A.2998/2010Mr.Ajay Kumar Misra,Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Dubey Mishra,Adv.
Ms.Tulika Mukherjee,Adv.
M/S Anuradha And Associates,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Office may invest the deposited amount in a fixed deposit, initially for a period of one year, thereafter renewable, till the disposal of the Civil Appeals.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA(R.K. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER