

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2998/2010

M.D.,M/S PADMINI INFRAS.DEV.(I)LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEN.SEC.ROYAL GARDEN RES.WELF.ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating stay and office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhusan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mandeep Singh Vinaik,Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal,Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.  
(Applicant) Mr. Dharendra Singh Parmar,Adv.  
Mr. Susheel Tomar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Post application (I.A. No.5 of 2015) for vacating stay  
along with the main appeal. Objection, if any, to the  
application be filed by counsel opposite in the meantime.(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER