

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2998/2010

M.D.,M/S PADMINI INFRAS.DEV.(I)LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEN.SEC.ROYAL GARDEN RES.WELF.ASSN.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Parmar, Adv.  
Mr.Susheel Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

I.A. No. 6 of 2016 (Appln. for early hearing) is allowed.

Hearing of appeal is expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master