

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 2998/2010

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR (SHRI GRISH BATRA) M/S. PADMINI
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS (I) LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE GENERAL SECRETARY (SHRI AMOL MAHAPATRA) ROYAL GARDEN RESIDENTS
WELFARE ASSOCIATION Respondent(s)

Date : 20-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Anand Daga,Adv.
Mr.Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.D.S. Parmar,Adv.
Ms.Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the FDRs may be renewed for a further period of one year.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB