

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2998/2010

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR (SHRI GRISH BATRA) M/S. PADMINI Appellant(s)  
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS (I) LTD.

VERSUS

THE GENERAL SECRETARY (SHRI AMOL MAHAPATRA) Respondent(s)  
ROYAL GARDEN RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

WITH

C.A. No. 4085/2010 (XVII)

Date : 09-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR  
Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.  
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR  
Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.  
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to place these matters before another  
Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

